OPERATING AND MAINTENANCE
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
 TVU
ON-SCREEN AUDIO LEVEL DISPLAY
__________
 USER S RECORD
Model TVU  - Serial No.
______

     15
PARTS LIST
EXPLANATION OF PARTS LISTINGS
This section contains listings of component parts used in the Inovonics
TVU.   These are listed either en-masse, or by schematic component
reference designation, and may, or may not, specify a particular
manufacturer.  When no manufacturer is called-out, the term open
mfgr.  advises that any manufacturer s product is acceptable.
If a particular component is not listed at all, this means that we do not
consider it a typical replacement item.  Should you need to order an
unlisted part, call, write or FAX the factory with a brief description and
we ll do our best to figure out what you need and get it on its way to
you.
CAPACITOR SPECIFICATIONS
Unless specifically noted by component reference designation,
capacitors are specified as follows:
a) Under 100pF are dipped mica  type, DM-15 (or CM-05 military
series) size designation; P  value is picofarads, ±5%, 200VDC;
(open mfgr.).
b) 100pF to 0.47µF are of the metalized mylar or polyester variety;
whole number P  values are picofarads, decimal values are
microfarads, ±5%, 50VDC or better.  The style used in the 708 is the
minibox  package with lead spacing of 0.2 inch. Preferred mfgr.:
Wima MKS-2 or FKC-2 series. Alternates: CSF-Thompson IRD
series or Roederstein KT-1808 or KT-1817 series.
c) 1.0µF and above are radial-lead electrolytics, value per schematic,
25VDC; (open mfgr.).
ANALOG CIRCUIT ASSEMBLY
A1,2 Integrated Cct.; (open mfgr.) CMOS 4066B
C22,23,33-36 Capacitor, Monolithic Ceramic, 0.1µF, 50VDC; (open mfgr.)
C31 Capacitor, Electrolytic, axial leads, 1000µF, 35VDC; (open mfgr.)
C32 Capacitor, Electrolytic, axial leads, 100µF, 35VDC; (open mfgr.)
CR1,2,4,5,7-13 Diode, Silicon Signal; (open mfgr.) 1N4151 or equiv.
CR3,6 Diode, Schottky; (open mfgr.) 1N5711
CR14-17 Diode, Silicon Rectifier; (open mfgr.) 1N4005
     16
IC1,3 Integrated Cct.; (open mfgr.) LF353N
IC2 Integrated Cct.; Raytheon RC4136BCN
IC4 Integrated Cct.; (open mfgr.) CMOS 4013B
IC5 Integrated Cct.; (open mfgr.) 74LS14
IC6 Integrated Cct.; Harris CA3100E
IC7 Integrated Cct.; (open mfgr.) LM317LZ
IC8 Integrated Cct.; (open mfgr.) LM337LZ
IC9 Integrated Cct.; (open mfgr.) LM317T
J1,2 Connector, PC-mounting phono jack; Mouser 16PJ097
J3,4 Connector, BNC chassis-mounting male; Amphenol 31-221
J5 Connector, PC-mounting barrier strip; Magnum A204208-NL-R-50
J7 Connector, 5-position male; Molex 26-48-1054 or 26-48-1244
Q1-4,6 Transistor, NPN; (open Mfgr.) 2N3904
Q5 Transistor, PNP; (open mfgr.) 2N3906
R6,10,26,30 Resistor, single-turn variable, 100K; CTS X201R104B
R45,79,80 Resistor, single-turn variable, 25K; CTS X201R253B
R55 Resistor, single-turn trimming, 1K; Tokos GF06U1 102K
 NOTE: All fixed resistors are ¼W, 5% carbon film type; value per
schematic diagram.
S1,2 Switch, alternate-action, 4 -pole, 2-position; ECG TA 4UEE/TAG/BLK
DIGITAL CIRCUIT ASSEMBLY
C3,6-13 Capacitor, Monolithic Ceramic, 0.1µF, 50VDC; (open mfgr.)
CR1-7 Diode, Silicon Signal; (open mfgr.) 1N4151 or equiv.